
Pl. STN Name Jahrgang NAT Verein Zeit

U6 M
1. 3 Terwul, David 2018 AUT 2:49,66
2. 248 Landmann, Tobias Paul 2018 AUT Askö Villach Nordic 3:00,28
3. 71 Neusiedler, Matthias 2018 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 3:15,60

U6 W
1. 332 Nieuwenhuis, Kylie 2018 NED 3:00,62
2. 83 Koman, Zoey 2018 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 5:02,92
3. 13 Dernesesian, Seza 2018 SYR BBE Villach 5:53,25

U8 M
1. 4 Kainz, Simon 2016 AUT Wubelli  Wubelli 2:18,30
2. 305 Winkler, Raphael 2017 AUT 2:31,00
3. 44 Dobroaica, Alexandru-Constantin 2016 AUT LC  Villach 2:36,98
4. 30 Waldner, Frederik 2017 AUT 2:37,16
5. 26 Tischhart, Tobias 2016 AUT SC Landskron 2:46,27
6. 56 Egger, Finn Liam 2017 AUT 2:53,42
7. 7 Sharokhi, Armin 2016 AFG BBE Villach 3:20,78
8. 12 Dernesesian, Khachadour 2017 SYR BBE Villach 5:53,37

U8 W
1. 60 Stingl, Sara 2016 AUT DSG Maria Elend 2:09,32
2. 59 Wohlfahrt, Lorena 2016 AUT DSG Maria Elend 2:15,86
3. 52 Schnitzer, Mirella 2016 AUT WFV 2:16,64
4. 28 Roll, Theresa 2016 AUT 2:19,96
5. 78 Sucher, Mira 2017 AUT 2:26,06
6. 100 Landmann, Melissa Sara 2016 AUT Askö Villach Nordic 2:26,86
7. 84 Koman, Kelani 2016 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 2:34,02
8. 72 Neusiedler, Julia 2017 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 2:39,92
9. 41 Lagger, Antonia 2016 AUT LC  Villach 2:39,98
10. 9 Ahmadi, Marwa 2016 AFG BBE Villach 2:43,96
11. 1 Standmann, Nele 2016 AUT 2:51,18
12. 25 Mariani, Micaela 2017 ITA Judo Club - SV Treffen 3:00,66
13. 67 Zembaty, Zofia 2017 AUT LC  Villach 4:32,74

U10 M
1. 29 Groschacher, Niklas 2015 AUT LC  Villach 1:57,53
2. 17 Safi, Rahmanullah 2015 AFG BBE Villach 2:06,47
3. 31 Waldner, Gustav 2015 AUT 2:09,05
4. 97 Angermann, Anton 2015 AUT 2:09,84
5. 70 Warum, Laurenz 2015 AUT LC  Villach 2:10,16
6. 76 Seidl, Matthias 2014 AUT 2:13,35
7. 266 Bleidißel, Eddie 2015 GER PSV Wuppertal 2:16,72
8. 80 Wessiak, Niklas 2015 AUT Carinthian Runners 2:18,30
9. 34 Lippitsch, Tobias 2014 AUT 2:22,29
10. 95 Stranner, Kai 2015 AUT 2:39,30
11. 77 Sucher, Matija 2015 AUT 2:43,64
12. 46 Egartner, Alois 2015 AUT LC  Villach 2:50,87
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Pl. STN Name Jahrgang NAT Verein Zeit

U10 W
1. 49 Steiner, Leni 2014 AUT LC  Villach 2:07,14
2. 94 Mosser, Milena 2015 AUT ASKÖ Villach 2:09,12
3. 92 Zechner, Romy 2015 AUT LC  Villach 2:09,78
4. 68 Tiffner, Annika 2015 AUT LC  Villach 2:16,46
5. 331 Nieuwenhuis, Kim 2015 NED 2:19,27
6. 65 Hennig, Amalia 2014 AUT 2:19,32
7. 79 Redlein, Linda 2015 AUT LC  Villach 2:22,81
8. 306 Winkler, Magdalena 2015 AUT 2:23,20
9. 93 Sehic, Emma 2015 AUT 2:24,03
10. 48 Mayer, Pauline 2014 AUT LC  Villach 2:24,88
11. 51 Schnitzer, Lorena 2014 AUT WFV 2:25,42
12. 24 Mariani, Liliana 2014 ITA Judo Club - SV Treffen 2:33,68
13. 32 Slamanig, Diana Lena 2014 AUT 2:34,20
14. 16 Safi, Husna 2014 AFG BBE Villach 2:38,78
15. 96 Schaule, Magdalena 2014 AUT 2:39,83
16. 55 Egger, Lina Elodie 2015 AUT 2:48,04
17. 99 Landmann, Anna-Lena 2014 AUT Askö Villach Nordic 2:52,04

56 Teilnehmer
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U12 M
1. 74 Drolle, Patrick 2013 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 7:03,90
2. 39 Lagger, Matthias 2012 AUT LC  Villach 7:18,02
3. 53 Nagler, Simon 2012 AUT 7:20,41
4. 267 Bleidißel, Oskar 2013 GER PSV Wuppertal 7:45,52
5. 6 Heuberger, Marjan 2012 AUT 8:19,78
6. 73 Zdesar, David 2013 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 8:43,50
7. 81 Elik, Mohammed Ali 2012 TUR BBE Villach 11:02,33
8. 326 Kleindienst, Julian 2012 AUT 11:26,93

U12 W
1. 85 Valentan, Anna-Lena 2012 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach 7:16,83
2. 86 Valentan, Selina 2013 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach 7:21,02
3. 50 Schnitzer, Marina 2012 AUT WFV 7:29,26
4. 89 Koschat, Alina 2012 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach 8:17,05
5. 61 Stingl, Jana 2013 AUT DSG Maria Elend 8:31,48
6. 40 Zotter, Lena 2012 AUT LC  Villach 8:39,05
7. 69 Tiffner, Amelie 2012 AUT LC  Villach 9:11,76
8. 91 Zechner, Marie 2012 AUT LC  Villach 9:34,87
9. 57 Nazirova, Kira 2013 AUT 10:50,93
10. 33 Slamanig, Dora Lili 2012 AUT 12:37,25
11. 8 Sharokhi, Setayesh 2013 AFG BBE Villach 14:28,23

U14 M
1. 2 Jost, Matteo Xaver 2010 AUT SC Laufsport Hermagor 6:17,56
2. 302 Grooters, Lars 2011 NED ASV Eibergen 6:51,12
3. 18 Rezaei, Mohammed Reza 2010 AFG BBE Villach 8:37,57

U14 W
1. 66 Jonach, Hannah 2010 AUT LC  Villach 7:47,51
2. 268 Bleidißel, Linda 2011 GER PSV Wuppertal 7:52,12
3. 27 Hartinger, Flora 2011 AUT 8:00,84
4. 62 Hilberger, Emma 2011 AUT DSG Maria Elend 8:11,71
5. 75 Preschern, Johanna 2010 AUT SV Thörl Maglern - Arnoldstein 8:32,97
6. 329 Wasserfaller, Ella 2011 AUT 9:04,56
7. 42 Moser, Ina 2011 AUT LC  Villach 9:11,90
8. 47 Mayer, Marie-Luise 2010 AUT LC  Villach 9:54,08
9. 23 Sussitz, Angelina 2010 AUT 11:47,46

U16 M
1. 35 Liebhard, Valentin 2008 AUT LC  Villach 5:50,83
2. 58 Ladinig, Manuel 2009 AUT WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 6:54,93
3. 90 Lenkisch, Paul 2008 AUT LC  Villach 7:12,44
4. 5 Kainz, Eduardo 2008 AUT Wubelli  Wubelli 7:12,62
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U16 W
1. 37 Sinnegger, Marie 2009 AUT LC  Villach 7:00,76
2. 36 Liebhard, Alissa 2008 AUT LC  Villach 7:11,33
3. 64 Rauter, Emely 2009 AUT DSG Maria Elend 7:54,40
4. 303 Grooters, Femke 2009 NED ASV Eibergen 8:24,14
5. 63 Müller, Katharina 2009 AUT DSG Maria Elend 8:48,36
6. 255 Schimanke, Ida 2009 AUT 9:44,81

U18 M
1. 43 Brunner, Jakob 2006 AUT LC  Villach 5:58,46
2. 14 Yousefi, Soheil 2007 IRI BBE Villach 9:11,50

U18 W
1. 98 Fortschegger, Fabiola 2007 AUT 7:08,62
2. 38 Susiti, Julia 2007 AUT LC  Villach 10:21,88
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Pl. STN Name AK NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M
1. 224 Hirczy, Dominik M AUT La Sportiva 0:50,81 6:44,68 12:31,19 18:12,46
2. 161 Janach, Mario M30 AUT LC  Villach 0:50,94 6:45,06 12:45,25 18:49,90
3. 237 Onyshchenko, Andrii M30 UKR BSG Infineon 0:51,07 6:45,40 12:47,69 19:02,60
4. 107 Dočkálek, Michal M30 CZE CBS Red Star 0:52,20 6:59,86 13:18,26 19:32,54
5. 252 Stark, Robert M50 AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:51,32 7:03,32 13:38,27 20:18,13
6. 172 Kofler, Manuel M30 AUT SV Villach 0:52,48 7:09,33 13:59,93 20:51,71
7. 184 Wilhelmer, Christian M35 AUT runninGraz 0:55,95 7:34,49 14:29,31 21:30,86
8. 217 Lassnig, Florian M30 AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:01,32 7:47,87 14:42,63 21:31,24
9. 196 Ehrenreich, Michael M40 AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:51,79 7:28,72 14:29,65 21:34,66
10. 201 Terokhin, Semen M30 UKR BSG Infineon 0:58,63 7:58,23 14:53,61 21:54,38
11. 118 Oswald, Lukas M AUT BSG Infineon 0:54,07 7:50,17 14:57,87 22:05,46
12. 276 Habernig, Thomas M45 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 0:49,83 7:54,88 14:48,80 22:09,79
13. 225 Hirczy, Martin M45 AUT Gamskarkogel Pass 1:00,48 8:07,73 15:14,10 22:13,10
14. 253 Stornig, Klaus M55 AUT DSG-Maria Elend 1:00,68 7:54,54 15:13,61 22:16,58
15. 223 Smelt, Stefan M40 NED DAK 0:58,52 7:55,24 15:12,70 22:48,14
16. 173 Lengenfelder, Wolfgang M55 AUT Carinthian Runners 0:59,84 7:54,07 15:18,73 22:51,05
17. 139 Lobnig, Harald M40 AUT 0:59,57 8:09,71 15:36,45 23:00,80
18. 227 Vojtek, Jiri M35 CZE CBS Red Star 0:59,22 8:00,32 15:43,92 23:23,50
19. 242 Neuhold, Joe M35 AUT Run for Moritz 1:00,55 8:10,24 15:42,93 23:26,46
20. 274 Habernig, Manuel MJ U20 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:00,03 8:12,85 16:02,36 23:38,20
21. 146 Weissenbök, Roland M50 AUT ULC Klosterneuburg 1:02,60 8:27,04 16:03,62 23:44,59
22. 195 Guggenberger, Michael M AUT 1:03,51 8:34,76 16:13,09 23:52,79
23. 236 Matoy, Kurt M40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:02,69 8:31,82 16:15,00 23:58,85
24. 163 Polzer, David M35 AUT BSG Infineon 0:55,23 8:04,34 15:47,61 24:00,56
25. 105 Magerle, René M45 AUT AC Moosburg 1:07,19 8:37,44 16:26,01 24:03,72
26. 215 Windbichler, Felizian M65 AUT Anexia 1:01,07 8:18,82 16:10,87 24:11,17
27. 218 Melicha, Josef M55 AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:01,90 8:33,57 16:24,89 24:13,80
28. 260 Buchmayr, Florian M40 AUT LCA Hochschwab 1:02,93 8:32,93 16:21,31 24:24,56
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29. 158 Maxa, Felix M AUT 1:00,74 8:24,08 16:25,44 24:25,77
30. 297 Werhounig, Philipp M AUT BSG Infineon 1:09,68 8:49,56 16:34,61 24:27,65
31. 222 Lessiak, Harald M35 AUT 1:06,48 8:42,08 16:40,59 24:27,79
32. 203 Moser, Felix M60 AUT 1:09,29 8:31,74 16:33,77 24:37,18
33. 136 Dörflinger, Johannes M AUT Flextronics International Gesellschaft 1:01,28 8:33,75 16:39,90 24:38,98
34. 308 Weinberger, Josef M50 AUT LG St. Paul 1:04,67 8:45,66 16:42,54 24:39,75
35. 254 Schimanke, Semjon M45 AUT NSK 1:22,47 8:52,96 16:49,33 24:46,16
36. 128 Jakisch, Oliver M55 GER 0:59,32 8:36,28 16:45,34 24:47,02
37. 123 Chioccarello, Stefano M ITA 1:08,11 8:47,24 16:45,53 24:53,76
38. 270 Grooters, Hans M55 NED ASV Eibergen 1:07,18 8:46,44 16:50,03 25:02,31
39. 101 Strauß, Julian M AUT ASKÖ Villach 0:55,75 8:49,06 16:50,80 25:10,92
40. 269 Buess, Stefan M40 AUT PSV Wuppertal 1:10,19 9:04,56 17:08,95 25:13,28
41. 145 Hermann, Dieter M55 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:09,67 9:02,92 17:03,42 25:21,82
42. 198 Wenger, Arno M45 AUT SC Laufsport Hermagor 1:08,10 9:00,95 17:08,25 25:23,13
43. 194 Stupnig, Siegfried M55 AUT LAC Klagenfurt 1:12,73 9:05,34 17:07,79 25:23,35
44. 238 Bacher, Noah M AUT 0:56,65 8:46,38 17:10,04 25:29,08
45. 156 Chiola, Davide M55 AUT BSG Infineon 1:15,80 9:24,08 17:27,40 25:43,01
46. 171 Nazirov, Timur M35 AUT BSG Infineon 1:13,01 9:13,94 17:44,42 26:06,75
47. 265 Juhas, Michael M50 GER TSV Kuppingen 1:15,15 9:08,56 17:46,57 26:08,24
48. 144 Petschenig, Stefan M AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:14,62 9:19,68 17:46,63 26:09,68
49. 300 Umele, Marcel M30 AUT BSG Infineon 1:09,20 9:16,51 17:48,08 26:14,20
50. 143 Amtmann, Wolfgang M50 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:16,50 9:28,84 17:59,12 26:34,68
51. 125 Küppers, Herbert M55 GER Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:16,38 9:37,00 18:09,39 26:45,05
52. 245 Warum, Maximilian M AUT 1:27,20 9:19,94 18:06,37 26:46,54
53. 281 Mariani, Simone M40 ITA BSG Infineon 1:10,51 9:26,82 18:07,52 26:47,54
54. 239 Kniewasser, Manfred M60 AUT LC - Ardning 1:11,45 9:28,16 18:11,85 26:48,84
55. 310 Wohlfahrt, Roland M45 AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:24,85 9:36,60 18:16,40 26:54,90
56. 279 Polge, Florent M40 FRA IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:32,68 9:48,94 18:24,01 26:56,35
57. 277 Angerer, Harald M40 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:09,36 9:13,29 18:10,02 27:09,58
58. 176 Burgers, Jeroen M45 NED N/A 1:25,57 9:54,34 18:30,88 27:10,50
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59. 132 Terwul, Martin M35 AUT BSG Infineon 1:13,82 9:20,14 18:12,82 27:11,95
60. 170 Poglitsch, Raphael M30 AUT BSG Infineon 1:26,75 9:51,86 18:32,50 27:19,04
61. 127 Plösch, Georg M35 AUT 1:34,63 10:06,16 18:39,24 27:20,35
62. 134 Vogl, Daniel M40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:19,04 9:48,78 18:36,59 27:20,55
63. 178 Tschreppl, Uwe M35 AUT Juwe is all in 1:25,26 9:38,32 18:31,73 27:25,19
64. 110 Steinlechner, Paul MJ U20 AUT Wechselland Runners 1:09,16 9:13,60 18:14,58 27:30,19
65. 219 Kheldy, Hicham M40 AUT LC  Villach 1:04,50 9:15,98 18:50,64 27:54,56
66. 169 Herzog, Marcus M40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:23,96 10:01,74 18:58,41 27:58,55
67. 304 Duss, Gerald M50 AUT 1:20,54 8:52,88 18:53,21 27:59,64
68. 244 Gigacher, Walter M45 AUT 1:30,59 10:13,28 19:06,32 28:09,60
69. 221 Schiestl, Gottfried M70 AUT ASKÖ Villach 1:11,96 9:53,44 19:05,64 28:21,91
70. 296 Schey, Simon M GER BSG Infineon 1:11,92 9:27,93 18:49,50 28:27,09
71. 200 Schalle, Herbert M45 AUT 1:05,41 9:42,60 19:07,40 28:36,43
72. 299 Plappert, Mathias M35 AUT BSG Infineon 1:08,97 9:19,88 18:49,06 28:43,34
73. 162 Lesacher, Raphael M AUT 1:31,19 10:53,95 20:06,97 28:56,23
74. 175 Kocheim, Dieter M50 AUT 1:24,45 10:33,20 19:47,82 29:08,19
75. 204 Krainer, Alfred M60 AUT BSG Infineon 1:30,93 10:06,16 19:53,61 29:11,47
76. 285 Groicher, Gert M45 AUT 1:44,11 10:48,71 20:08,86 29:11,47
77. 137 Pajer, Joachim M55 AUT Trispoat 1:09,09 10:11,36 19:43,20 29:11,60
78. 264 Steurer, Dietmar M65 AUT LC Stockenboi 1:16,24 10:18,38 19:42,94 29:14,06
79. 211 Giraudo, Michael M35 AUT 1:29,36 10:56,04 20:26,69 29:20,01
80. 122 Kovacic, Rok M30 SLO Carpchoice 1:33,98 9:56,20 19:26,90 29:27,27
81. 246 Warum, Paul MJ U18 AUT 1:28,52 9:56,00 18:45,18 29:32,07
82. 140 Linder, Alfred M50 AUT 1:46,83 11:31,81 20:40,26 29:33,59
83. 130 Koch, Udo M60 AUT Haxenclub Glanegg 1:15,07 10:34,18 20:05,15 29:34,07
84. 190 Čebašek, Miro M65 SLO AlpineBreakfast - Bled 1:18,66 10:35,80 20:11,48 29:38,83
85. 167 Dufek, Gerald M55 AUT BSG Infineon 1:22,60 10:38,46 20:14,96 29:40,51
86. 240 Krassnitzer, Reinhold M50 AUT SV Zammelsberg 1:18,71 10:54,69 20:33,96 29:59,36
87. 339 Werkel, Dietmar M65 AUT SV Thörl-Maglern 1:36,20 10:58,48 20:31,42 30:03,38
88. 280 Chandrasekhar, Santhosh Kumar M30 IND BSG Infineon 1:17,20 10:14,26 20:36,03 30:08,95
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89. 165 Fanic, Petar M50 AUT BSG Infineon 1:35,34 10:44,09 20:24,07 30:14,17
90. 212 Ertler, Arno M35 AUT 1:26,96 10:56,65 20:27,07 30:23,57
91. 271 Sacherer, Ingo M35 AUT 1:32,39 11:11,80 20:59,26 30:36,56
92. 109 Reiner, Thomas M50 AUT 1:28,66 10:58,92 20:28,79 30:37,63
93. 309 Mannsberger, Daniel M40 AUT 1:17,64 10:38,05 20:35,74 30:55,48
94. 142 Hennig, Michael M35 GER IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:34,12 11:21,46 21:14,38 31:10,19
95. 151 Weinberg Villalba, Adrian M35 ESP IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:40,30 11:31,61 21:23,23 31:25,23
96. 157 Trezza, Gaetano M55 AUT 1:24,29 10:54,83 21:13,20 31:25,43
97. 138 Kainz, Christian M45 AUT Wubelli  Wubelli 1:23,63 11:14,78 21:21,74 31:26,89
98. 193 Fuchs, Georg M35 AUT BSG Infineon 1:16,32 10:00,18 20:01,98 32:05,89
99. 251 Cebular, Alexander M AUT 1:36,20 11:17,82 21:47,59 32:15,49
100. 102 Denk, Gerhard M55 AUT 1:29,49 12:01,32 22:20,84 32:27,63
101. 235 Kampl, Severin M40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:50,85 11:33,65 21:48,31 32:31,24
102. 207 Oberdorfer, Peter M30 AUT 1:53,50 11:35,09 21:57,00 32:31,63
103. 199 Ursic, Jan M SLO 1:33,14 11:17,89 22:04,58 33:17,47
104. 294 Weinbrenner, Thomas M30 AUT 1:48,03 12:37,11 22:55,88 33:36,23
105. 301 Schabernig, Helmut M60 AUT 1:33,40 11:40,63 22:30,78 33:36,42
106. 256 Kohlmayer, Georg M50 AUT 1:37,68 12:10,03 22:53,33 33:42,17
107. 153 Sadjak, Andreas M50 AUT 1:34,50 12:02,78 22:52,57 33:45,65
108. 234 Kristan, Viktor-Dietmar M75 AUT HSVK-Marathon 1:28,04 11:58,63 22:51,71 33:47,51
109. 155 Wildhaber, Georg Josef M35 AUT 1:46,64 12:48,34 23:46,52 33:55,73
110. 229 Linder, Daniel M AUT 1:47,62 11:48,67 22:57,04 34:29,34
111. 166 Unnikrishnan, Panamkudam Rakku M45 IND BSG Infineon 1:21,75 11:26,21 22:45,02 34:37,86
112. 117 Grollitsch, Tannmann M45 AUT SPARTANNER 1:44,38 12:51,49 23:55,38 34:58,40
113. 197 Kotek, Manfred M55 AUT BSG Infineon 1:19,64 11:58,11 23:23,88 35:08,05
114. 209 Preßlauer, Martin M35 AUT 1:42,86 12:38,02 23:53,58 35:20,67
115. 205 Puntigam, Christopher M30 AUT VTG Hermagor 1:46,36 12:56,47 24:09,72 35:33,29
116. 180 Bencsics, Gabor M30 AUT 1:34,90 12:14,72 23:44,38 35:52,42
117. 273 Buchbauer, Roman M30 AUT 1:33,98 12:40,61 24:44,30 36:36,52
118. 112 Bull Ibsen, Håkon M60 NOR Tjoeme Loepeklubb 1:38,30 12:33,21 24:25,15 36:49,00
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119. 188 Baldauf, Bernd M35 AUT 1:54,59 13:59,99 25:37,85 36:56,75
120. 186 Steinringer, Stefan M30 AUT 1:53,70 14:14,25 27:15,29 37:02,06
121. 208 Noisternigg, Werner M50 AUT 1:42,35 13:20,06 25:19,64 37:04,75
122. 150 Korner, Bruno M30 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:40,90 12:47,60 24:40,98 37:06,41
123. 289 Pfanzelt, Paul M AUT 1:46,50 11:41,84 23:52,04 37:37,75
124. 291 Prein, Tobias MJ U20 AUT 1:46,88 11:29,86 23:52,08 37:37,87
125. 292 Kampfer, Phillip M AUT 1:46,88 12:53,74 24:50,40 37:37,99
126. 181 Sumper, Christian M40 AUT 1:47,24 14:07,91 27:00,21 39:54,61
127. 261 Langmaack, Lasse M45 DEN Danfoss 1:45,82 13:47,22 26:48,68 40:51,92
128. 284 Habernig, Klaus M55 AUT 1:43,86 14:27,49 28:16,61 41:56,66
DNF 113 Guggenberger, Pascal M30 AUT 1:16,87 10:39,38 20:42,93 DNF
DNF 185 Natesan, Vijai Kumar M45 AUT 1:27,68 DNF
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W
1. 214 Michaelis, Charleen W GER LC  Villach 0:56,07 7:33,79 14:21,31 21:08,19
2. 226 Bischof, Barbara W40 AUT Abenteuer Alpen 0:59,50 7:40,09 14:26,86 21:26,88
3. 233 Stanz, Rebecca W AUT Gesundheits- und Thermenresort Warmbad-Villach 1:01,14 7:54,96 15:10,36 22:30,14
4. 213 Zavřelová, Barbora W30 CZE zavri nemcice 1:01,51 8:18,44 15:49,45 23:21,35
5. 230 Zupancic, Nadine W AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:02,59 8:26,70 16:03,15 23:40,53
6. 288 Kazianka, Nadin W40 AUT 1:03,26 8:34,73 16:23,09 24:12,32
7. 286 Starz, Elisabeth W50 AUT Abenteuer Alpen 1:08,56 9:05,20 17:02,06 25:11,26
8. 328 Gutzelnig, Irmtraud W35 AUT ASV Maria Saal 1:02,74 8:57,88 17:07,93 25:20,83
9. 154 Pfeiler, Astrid W AUT 1:19,16 9:08,36 17:47,15 26:19,46
10. 147 Weissenbök, Paulina W45 AUT ULC Klosterneuburg 1:08,82 9:31,94 18:04,25 26:31,47
11. 124 Hellenbrand, Lilo W65 GER Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:15,92 9:37,50 18:06,91 26:36,96
12. 232 Klein, Christine W35 AUT 1:33,88 10:25,23 18:50,82 27:18,00
13. 287 Herzog, Andrea W55 AUT 1:18,18 9:54,60 18:42,64 27:44,59
14. 159 Dobnig, Yana W AUT / 1:09,08 9:31,94 18:34,31 27:47,60
15. 330 Offner, Barbara W40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:15,48 9:48,01 18:44,59 27:49,20
16. 275 Szymanska, Joanna W30 POL IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:32,39 9:50,24 18:37,35 27:52,85
17. 298 Schillinger, Linda W30 AUT BSG Infineon 1:10,95 9:39,96 18:39,99 27:58,23
18. 177 Grethler, Anna W30 AUT BSG Infineon 1:16,04 9:58,38 19:05,68 28:17,19
19. 307 Wildhaber, Andrea W35 AUT KLC 1:18,12 10:02,90 19:18,67 28:28,13
20. 210 Bürger, Karin W45 AUT 1:23,70 10:25,96 19:47,58 28:59,66
21. 120 Dohr, Stephanie W30 AUT 1:26,09 10:29,37 19:47,24 28:59,80
22. 129 Koch, Karin W55 AUT Haxenclub Glanegg 1:15,98 10:35,02 20:06,51 29:33,68
23. 250 Haas-Falle, Sabrina W35 AUT 1:15,02 10:25,22 20:24,80 30:15,22
24. 114 Bresztowanszky, Barbara W AUT 1:19,52 10:41,92 20:42,96 31:01,74
25. 295 Auchter, Silke W30 GER BSG Infineon 1:19,93 10:57,25 20:58,44 31:05,02
26. 164 Kasper-Good, Angela W40 SUI 1:17,49 10:52,40 21:09,18 31:24,17
27. 192 Santer, Barbara W60 AUT ASKÖ Villach 1:28,12 11:11,14 21:16,16 31:28,33
28. 247 Lippitsch, Katrin W40 AUT 1:18,78 10:52,60 21:17,22 31:47,59
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Pl. STN Name AK NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit
29. 272 Keller, Roxanne W GER 1:32,19 11:12,70 21:19,23 31:56,87
30. 103 Eder, Elisabeth W55 AUT SV Penk 1:30,47 11:26,65 21:40,46 32:02,38
31. 126 Zanchetta, Elena W40 ITA 1:39,69 11:37,68 21:48,81 32:06,10
32. 243 Gigacher, Antonia C. WJ U18 AUT 1:31,60 10:56,47 21:30,60 32:22,36
33. 160 Kanavc, Nadja W35 AUT 1:32,88 11:35,37 22:08,89 32:43,16
34. 148 Steinthaler, Selina W AUT 1:32,68 11:12,40 21:42,60 33:25,73
35. 278 Stingl, Pia-Maria W30 AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:35,94 12:09,42 23:08,24 34:05,33
36. 259 Walentiny, Patricia W40 AUT LCA Hochschwab 1:38,22 12:02,66 23:00,16 34:12,30
37. 258 Moonen, Lotte W AUT 1:45,75 12:30,19 23:32,88 34:22,99
38. 111 Höll, Sylvie W55 BEL 1:45,33 12:30,19 23:32,55 34:25,45
39. 231 Grafenauer, Bettina W60 AUT 1:30,27 12:12,25 23:14,64 34:29,60
40. 119 Priessnig, Mathilda W70 AUT BSG Infineon 1:32,58 12:29,61 23:43,33 34:39,59
41. 249 Bohländer, Petra W40 GER LG Alpen 1:30,23 12:23,79 23:35,14 35:09,74
42. 206 Kari, Nicole W30 AUT VTG Hermagor 1:46,48 12:56,61 24:10,11 35:33,40
43. 179 Schöffmann-Steffler, Sylvia W40 AUT 1:34,55 12:14,58 23:44,38 35:52,55
44. 135 Reichhold, Franziska W30 AUT 1:38,76 12:34,79 24:26,68 36:48,22
45. 202 Kräuter, Karin WJ U20 AUT 1:51,73 13:50,13 25:38,15 36:52,64
46. 257 Gombocz, Christina W40 AUT 1:36,58 12:46,32 24:32,85 36:54,81
47. 104 Flandorfer, Doris W50 AUT 1:24,30 12:40,67 24:49,50 37:25,82
48. 290 Wegscheider, Kordula W45 AUT 1:51,13 12:42,55 24:50,66 37:38,65
49. 183 Borbely, Gina W HUN 1:45,75 13:26,73 25:34,44 37:45,16
50. 228 Painsi, Judith W30 AUT 1:38,22 12:34,70 25:17,22 37:58,96
51. 168 Gallob, Theresia W55 AUT 1:41,88 13:32,78 25:42,57 38:18,95
52. 141 Linder, Lisa W AUT 1:47,73 13:03,32 25:53,86 39:16,01
53. 116 Santner, Daniela Katrin W40 AUT BSG Infineon 1:24,45 13:32,08 26:46,42 39:53,15
54. 220 Lessiak, Christine W55 AUT 1:42,15 14:02,54 27:14,17 40:14,76
55. 282 Proell, Kejsi W ALB BSG Infineon 1:32,19 13:56,41 27:13,00 40:40,34
56. 262 Langmaack, Anna WJ U18 DEN Danfoss 1:45,65 13:46,51 26:48,39 40:51,92
57. 263 Langmaack, Elise WJ U14 DEN Danfoss 1:45,90 13:47,18 26:47,86 40:52,10
58. 241 Feiel, Ricarda W30 AUT 1:45,33 14:28,06 27:25,59 40:54,04
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59. 187 Kanzian, Julia W30 AUT 1:53,82 14:14,28 27:31,36 41:06,01
60. 283 Schaule, Bianca W40 AUT 1:43,92 14:27,72 28:16,42 41:56,36
61. 121 Hohenwallner, Nadine W AUT 1:55,86 15:09,28 29:20,25 43:23,63
DNF 293 Sandmann, Natalie W AUT 1:47,75 13:12,37 DNF

192 Teilnehmer
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

U20 M
1. 274 Habernig, Manuel AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:00,03 8:12,85 16:02,36 23:38,20
2. 110 Steinlechner, Paul AUT Wechselland Runners 1:09,16 9:13,60 18:14,58 27:30,19
3. 246 Warum, Paul AUT 1:28,52 9:56,00 18:45,18 29:32,07
4. 291 Prein, Tobias AUT 1:46,88 11:29,86 23:52,08 37:37,87

U20 W
1. 243 Gigacher, Antonia C. AUT 1:31,60 10:56,47 21:30,60 32:22,36
2. 202 Kräuter, Karin AUT 1:51,73 13:50,13 25:38,15 36:52,64
3. 262 Langmaack, Anna DEN Danfoss 1:45,65 13:46,51 26:48,39 40:51,92
4. 263 Langmaack, Elise DEN Danfoss 1:45,90 13:47,18 26:47,86 40:52,10

22. Sparkasse Citylauf Villach
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

AK M
1. 224 Hirczy, Dominik AUT La Sportiva 0:50,81 6:44,68 12:31,19 18:12,46
2. 118 Oswald, Lukas AUT BSG Infineon 0:54,07 7:50,17 14:57,87 22:05,46
3. 195 Guggenberger, Michael AUT 1:03,51 8:34,76 16:13,09 23:52,79
4. 158 Maxa, Felix AUT 1:00,74 8:24,08 16:25,44 24:25,77
5. 297 Werhounig, Philipp AUT BSG Infineon 1:09,68 8:49,56 16:34,61 24:27,65
6. 136 Dörflinger, Johannes AUT Flextronics International Gesellschaft 1:01,28 8:33,75 16:39,90 24:38,98
7. 123 Chioccarello, Stefano ITA 1:08,11 8:47,24 16:45,53 24:53,76
8. 101 Strauß, Julian AUT ASKÖ Villach 0:55,75 8:49,06 16:50,80 25:10,92
9. 238 Bacher, Noah AUT 0:56,65 8:46,38 17:10,04 25:29,08
10. 144 Petschenig, Stefan AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:14,62 9:19,68 17:46,63 26:09,68
11. 245 Warum, Maximilian AUT 1:27,20 9:19,94 18:06,37 26:46,54
12. 296 Schey, Simon GER BSG Infineon 1:11,92 9:27,93 18:49,50 28:27,09
13. 162 Lesacher, Raphael AUT 1:31,19 10:53,95 20:06,97 28:56,23
14. 251 Cebular, Alexander AUT 1:36,20 11:17,82 21:47,59 32:15,49
15. 199 Ursic, Jan SLO 1:33,14 11:17,89 22:04,58 33:17,47
16. 229 Linder, Daniel AUT 1:47,62 11:48,67 22:57,04 34:29,34
17. 289 Pfanzelt, Paul AUT 1:46,50 11:41,84 23:52,04 37:37,75
18. 292 Kampfer, Phillip AUT 1:46,88 12:53,74 24:50,40 37:37,99
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

AK W
1. 214 Michaelis, Charleen GER LC  Villach 0:56,07 7:33,79 14:21,31 21:08,19
2. 233 Stanz, Rebecca AUT Gesundheits- und Thermenresort Warmbad-Villach 1:01,14 7:54,96 15:10,36 22:30,14
3. 230 Zupancic, Nadine AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:02,59 8:26,70 16:03,15 23:40,53
4. 154 Pfeiler, Astrid AUT 1:19,16 9:08,36 17:47,15 26:19,46
5. 159 Dobnig, Yana AUT / 1:09,08 9:31,94 18:34,31 27:47,60
6. 114 Bresztowanszky, Barbara AUT 1:19,52 10:41,92 20:42,96 31:01,74
7. 272 Keller, Roxanne GER 1:32,19 11:12,70 21:19,23 31:56,87
8. 148 Steinthaler, Selina AUT 1:32,68 11:12,40 21:42,60 33:25,73
9. 258 Moonen, Lotte AUT 1:45,75 12:30,19 23:32,88 34:22,99
10. 183 Borbely, Gina HUN 1:45,75 13:26,73 25:34,44 37:45,16
11. 141 Linder, Lisa AUT 1:47,73 13:03,32 25:53,86 39:16,01
12. 282 Proell, Kejsi ALB BSG Infineon 1:32,19 13:56,41 27:13,00 40:40,34
13. 121 Hohenwallner, Nadine AUT 1:55,86 15:09,28 29:20,25 43:23,63
DNF 293 Sandmann, Natalie AUT 1:47,75 13:12,37 DNF
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 30
1. 161 Janach, Mario AUT LC  Villach 0:50,94 6:45,06 12:45,25 18:49,90
2. 237 Onyshchenko, Andrii UKR BSG Infineon 0:51,07 6:45,40 12:47,69 19:02,60
3. 107 Dočkálek, Michal CZE CBS Red Star 0:52,20 6:59,86 13:18,26 19:32,54
4. 172 Kofler, Manuel AUT SV Villach 0:52,48 7:09,33 13:59,93 20:51,71
5. 217 Lassnig, Florian AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:01,32 7:47,87 14:42,63 21:31,24
6. 201 Terokhin, Semen UKR BSG Infineon 0:58,63 7:58,23 14:53,61 21:54,38
7. 300 Umele, Marcel AUT BSG Infineon 1:09,20 9:16,51 17:48,08 26:14,20
8. 170 Poglitsch, Raphael AUT BSG Infineon 1:26,75 9:51,86 18:32,50 27:19,04
9. 122 Kovacic, Rok SLO Carpchoice 1:33,98 9:56,20 19:26,90 29:27,27
10. 280 Chandrasekhar, Santhosh Kumar IND BSG Infineon 1:17,20 10:14,26 20:36,03 30:08,95
11. 207 Oberdorfer, Peter AUT 1:53,50 11:35,09 21:57,00 32:31,63
12. 294 Weinbrenner, Thomas AUT 1:48,03 12:37,11 22:55,88 33:36,23
13. 205 Puntigam, Christopher AUT VTG Hermagor 1:46,36 12:56,47 24:09,72 35:33,29
14. 180 Bencsics, Gabor AUT 1:34,90 12:14,72 23:44,38 35:52,42
15. 273 Buchbauer, Roman AUT 1:33,98 12:40,61 24:44,30 36:36,52
16. 186 Steinringer, Stefan AUT 1:53,70 14:14,25 27:15,29 37:02,06
17. 150 Korner, Bruno AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:40,90 12:47,60 24:40,98 37:06,41
DNF 113 Guggenberger, Pascal AUT 1:16,87 10:39,38 20:42,93 DNF
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

W 30
1. 213 Zavřelová, Barbora CZE zavri nemcice 1:01,51 8:18,44 15:49,45 23:21,35
2. 275 Szymanska, Joanna POL IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:32,39 9:50,24 18:37,35 27:52,85
3. 298 Schillinger, Linda AUT BSG Infineon 1:10,95 9:39,96 18:39,99 27:58,23
4. 177 Grethler, Anna AUT BSG Infineon 1:16,04 9:58,38 19:05,68 28:17,19
5. 120 Dohr, Stephanie AUT 1:26,09 10:29,37 19:47,24 28:59,80
6. 295 Auchter, Silke GER BSG Infineon 1:19,93 10:57,25 20:58,44 31:05,02
7. 278 Stingl, Pia-Maria AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:35,94 12:09,42 23:08,24 34:05,33
8. 206 Kari, Nicole AUT VTG Hermagor 1:46,48 12:56,61 24:10,11 35:33,40
9. 135 Reichhold, Franziska AUT 1:38,76 12:34,79 24:26,68 36:48,22
10. 228 Painsi, Judith AUT 1:38,22 12:34,70 25:17,22 37:58,96
11. 241 Feiel, Ricarda AUT 1:45,33 14:28,06 27:25,59 40:54,04
12. 187 Kanzian, Julia AUT 1:53,82 14:14,28 27:31,36 41:06,01
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 35
1. 184 Wilhelmer, Christian AUT runninGraz 0:55,95 7:34,49 14:29,31 21:30,86
2. 227 Vojtek, Jiri CZE CBS Red Star 0:59,22 8:00,32 15:43,92 23:23,50
3. 242 Neuhold, Joe AUT Run for Moritz 1:00,55 8:10,24 15:42,93 23:26,46
4. 163 Polzer, David AUT BSG Infineon 0:55,23 8:04,34 15:47,61 24:00,56
5. 222 Lessiak, Harald AUT 1:06,48 8:42,08 16:40,59 24:27,79
6. 171 Nazirov, Timur AUT BSG Infineon 1:13,01 9:13,94 17:44,42 26:06,75
7. 132 Terwul, Martin AUT BSG Infineon 1:13,82 9:20,14 18:12,82 27:11,95
8. 127 Plösch, Georg AUT 1:34,63 10:06,16 18:39,24 27:20,35
9. 178 Tschreppl, Uwe AUT Juwe is all in 1:25,26 9:38,32 18:31,73 27:25,19
10. 299 Plappert, Mathias AUT BSG Infineon 1:08,97 9:19,88 18:49,06 28:43,34
11. 211 Giraudo, Michael AUT 1:29,36 10:56,04 20:26,69 29:20,01
12. 212 Ertler, Arno AUT 1:26,96 10:56,65 20:27,07 30:23,57
13. 271 Sacherer, Ingo AUT 1:32,39 11:11,80 20:59,26 30:36,56
14. 142 Hennig, Michael GER IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:34,12 11:21,46 21:14,38 31:10,19
15. 151 Weinberg Villalba, Adrian ESP IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:40,30 11:31,61 21:23,23 31:25,23
16. 193 Fuchs, Georg AUT BSG Infineon 1:16,32 10:00,18 20:01,98 32:05,89
17. 155 Wildhaber, Georg Josef AUT 1:46,64 12:48,34 23:46,52 33:55,73
18. 209 Preßlauer, Martin AUT 1:42,86 12:38,02 23:53,58 35:20,67
19. 188 Baldauf, Bernd AUT 1:54,59 13:59,99 25:37,85 36:56,75

W 35
1. 328 Gutzelnig, Irmtraud AUT ASV Maria Saal 1:02,74 8:57,88 17:07,93 25:20,83
2. 232 Klein, Christine AUT 1:33,88 10:25,23 18:50,82 27:18,00
3. 307 Wildhaber, Andrea AUT KLC 1:18,12 10:02,90 19:18,67 28:28,13
4. 250 Haas-Falle, Sabrina AUT 1:15,02 10:25,22 20:24,80 30:15,22
5. 160 Kanavc, Nadja AUT 1:32,88 11:35,37 22:08,89 32:43,16
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M 40
1. 196 Ehrenreich, Michael AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:51,79 7:28,72 14:29,65 21:34,66
2. 223 Smelt, Stefan NED DAK 0:58,52 7:55,24 15:12,70 22:48,14
3. 139 Lobnig, Harald AUT 0:59,57 8:09,71 15:36,45 23:00,80
4. 236 Matoy, Kurt AUT BSG Infineon 1:02,69 8:31,82 16:15,00 23:58,85
5. 260 Buchmayr, Florian AUT LCA Hochschwab 1:02,93 8:32,93 16:21,31 24:24,56
6. 269 Buess, Stefan AUT PSV Wuppertal 1:10,19 9:04,56 17:08,95 25:13,28
7. 281 Mariani, Simone ITA BSG Infineon 1:10,51 9:26,82 18:07,52 26:47,54
8. 279 Polge, Florent FRA IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:32,68 9:48,94 18:24,01 26:56,35
9. 277 Angerer, Harald AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:09,36 9:13,29 18:10,02 27:09,58
10. 134 Vogl, Daniel AUT BSG Infineon 1:19,04 9:48,78 18:36,59 27:20,55
11. 219 Kheldy, Hicham AUT LC  Villach 1:04,50 9:15,98 18:50,64 27:54,56
12. 169 Herzog, Marcus AUT BSG Infineon 1:23,96 10:01,74 18:58,41 27:58,55
13. 309 Mannsberger, Daniel AUT 1:17,64 10:38,05 20:35,74 30:55,48
14. 235 Kampl, Severin AUT BSG Infineon 1:50,85 11:33,65 21:48,31 32:31,24
15. 181 Sumper, Christian AUT 1:47,24 14:07,91 27:00,21 39:54,61
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

W 40
1. 226 Bischof, Barbara AUT Abenteuer Alpen 0:59,50 7:40,09 14:26,86 21:26,88
2. 288 Kazianka, Nadin AUT 1:03,26 8:34,73 16:23,09 24:12,32
3. 330 Offner, Barbara AUT BSG Infineon 1:15,48 9:48,01 18:44,59 27:49,20
4. 164 Kasper-Good, Angela SUI 1:17,49 10:52,40 21:09,18 31:24,17
5. 247 Lippitsch, Katrin AUT 1:18,78 10:52,60 21:17,22 31:47,59
6. 126 Zanchetta, Elena ITA 1:39,69 11:37,68 21:48,81 32:06,10
7. 259 Walentiny, Patricia AUT LCA Hochschwab 1:38,22 12:02,66 23:00,16 34:12,30
8. 249 Bohländer, Petra GER LG Alpen 1:30,23 12:23,79 23:35,14 35:09,74
9. 179 Schöffmann-Steffler, Sylvia AUT 1:34,55 12:14,58 23:44,38 35:52,55
10. 257 Gombocz, Christina AUT 1:36,58 12:46,32 24:32,85 36:54,81
11. 116 Santner, Daniela Katrin AUT BSG Infineon 1:24,45 13:32,08 26:46,42 39:53,15
12. 283 Schaule, Bianca AUT 1:43,92 14:27,72 28:16,42 41:56,36
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 45
1. 276 Habernig, Thomas AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 0:49,83 7:54,88 14:48,80 22:09,79
2. 225 Hirczy, Martin AUT Gamskarkogel Pass 1:00,48 8:07,73 15:14,10 22:13,10
3. 105 Magerle, René AUT AC Moosburg 1:07,19 8:37,44 16:26,01 24:03,72
4. 254 Schimanke, Semjon AUT NSK 1:22,47 8:52,96 16:49,33 24:46,16
5. 198 Wenger, Arno AUT SC Laufsport Hermagor 1:08,10 9:00,95 17:08,25 25:23,13
6. 310 Wohlfahrt, Roland AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:24,85 9:36,60 18:16,40 26:54,90
7. 176 Burgers, Jeroen NED N/A 1:25,57 9:54,34 18:30,88 27:10,50
8. 244 Gigacher, Walter AUT 1:30,59 10:13,28 19:06,32 28:09,60
9. 200 Schalle, Herbert AUT 1:05,41 9:42,60 19:07,40 28:36,43
10. 285 Groicher, Gert AUT 1:44,11 10:48,71 20:08,86 29:11,47
11. 138 Kainz, Christian AUT Wubelli  Wubelli 1:23,63 11:14,78 21:21,74 31:26,89
12. 166 Unnikrishnan, Panamkudam Rakku IND BSG Infineon 1:21,75 11:26,21 22:45,02 34:37,86
13. 117 Grollitsch, Tannmann AUT SPARTANNER 1:44,38 12:51,49 23:55,38 34:58,40
14. 261 Langmaack, Lasse DEN Danfoss 1:45,82 13:47,22 26:48,68 40:51,92
DNF 185 Natesan, Vijai Kumar AUT 1:27,68 DNF

W 45
1. 147 Weissenbök, Paulina AUT ULC Klosterneuburg 1:08,82 9:31,94 18:04,25 26:31,47
2. 210 Bürger, Karin AUT 1:23,70 10:25,96 19:47,58 28:59,66
3. 290 Wegscheider, Kordula AUT 1:51,13 12:42,55 24:50,66 37:38,65
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 50
1. 252 Stark, Robert AUT Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:51,32 7:03,32 13:38,27 20:18,13
2. 146 Weissenbök, Roland AUT ULC Klosterneuburg 1:02,60 8:27,04 16:03,62 23:44,59
3. 308 Weinberger, Josef AUT LG St. Paul 1:04,67 8:45,66 16:42,54 24:39,75
4. 265 Juhas, Michael GER TSV Kuppingen 1:15,15 9:08,56 17:46,57 26:08,24
5. 143 Amtmann, Wolfgang AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:16,50 9:28,84 17:59,12 26:34,68
6. 304 Duss, Gerald AUT 1:20,54 8:52,88 18:53,21 27:59,64
7. 175 Kocheim, Dieter AUT 1:24,45 10:33,20 19:47,82 29:08,19
8. 140 Linder, Alfred AUT 1:46,83 11:31,81 20:40,26 29:33,59
9. 240 Krassnitzer, Reinhold AUT SV Zammelsberg 1:18,71 10:54,69 20:33,96 29:59,36
10. 165 Fanic, Petar AUT BSG Infineon 1:35,34 10:44,09 20:24,07 30:14,17
11. 109 Reiner, Thomas AUT 1:28,66 10:58,92 20:28,79 30:37,63
12. 256 Kohlmayer, Georg AUT 1:37,68 12:10,03 22:53,33 33:42,17
13. 153 Sadjak, Andreas AUT 1:34,50 12:02,78 22:52,57 33:45,65
14. 208 Noisternigg, Werner AUT 1:42,35 13:20,06 25:19,64 37:04,75

W 50
1. 286 Starz, Elisabeth AUT Abenteuer Alpen 1:08,56 9:05,20 17:02,06 25:11,26
2. 104 Flandorfer, Doris AUT 1:24,30 12:40,67 24:49,50 37:25,82
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 55
1. 253 Stornig, Klaus AUT DSG-Maria Elend 1:00,68 7:54,54 15:13,61 22:16,58
2. 173 Lengenfelder, Wolfgang AUT Carinthian Runners 0:59,84 7:54,07 15:18,73 22:51,05
3. 218 Melicha, Josef AUT DSG Maria Elend 1:01,90 8:33,57 16:24,89 24:13,80
4. 128 Jakisch, Oliver GER 0:59,32 8:36,28 16:45,34 24:47,02
5. 270 Grooters, Hans NED ASV Eibergen 1:07,18 8:46,44 16:50,03 25:02,31
6. 145 Hermann, Dieter AUT IMERYS Villach GmbH 1:09,67 9:02,92 17:03,42 25:21,82
7. 194 Stupnig, Siegfried AUT LAC Klagenfurt 1:12,73 9:05,34 17:07,79 25:23,35
8. 156 Chiola, Davide AUT BSG Infineon 1:15,80 9:24,08 17:27,40 25:43,01
9. 125 Küppers, Herbert GER Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:16,38 9:37,00 18:09,39 26:45,05
10. 137 Pajer, Joachim AUT Trispoat 1:09,09 10:11,36 19:43,20 29:11,60
11. 167 Dufek, Gerald AUT BSG Infineon 1:22,60 10:38,46 20:14,96 29:40,51
12. 157 Trezza, Gaetano AUT 1:24,29 10:54,83 21:13,20 31:25,43
13. 102 Denk, Gerhard AUT 1:29,49 12:01,32 22:20,84 32:27,63
14. 197 Kotek, Manfred AUT BSG Infineon 1:19,64 11:58,11 23:23,88 35:08,05
15. 284 Habernig, Klaus AUT 1:43,86 14:27,49 28:16,61 41:56,66

W 55
1. 287 Herzog, Andrea AUT 1:18,18 9:54,60 18:42,64 27:44,59
2. 129 Koch, Karin AUT Haxenclub Glanegg 1:15,98 10:35,02 20:06,51 29:33,68
3. 103 Eder, Elisabeth AUT SV Penk 1:30,47 11:26,65 21:40,46 32:02,38
4. 111 Höll, Sylvie BEL 1:45,33 12:30,19 23:32,55 34:25,45
5. 168 Gallob, Theresia AUT 1:41,88 13:32,78 25:42,57 38:18,95
6. 220 Lessiak, Christine AUT 1:42,15 14:02,54 27:14,17 40:14,76
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Pl. STN Name NAT Verein 280m 2.110m 3.940m Zeit

M 60
1. 203 Moser, Felix AUT 1:09,29 8:31,74 16:33,77 24:37,18
2. 239 Kniewasser, Manfred AUT LC - Ardning 1:11,45 9:28,16 18:11,85 26:48,84
3. 204 Krainer, Alfred AUT BSG Infineon 1:30,93 10:06,16 19:53,61 29:11,47
4. 130 Koch, Udo AUT Haxenclub Glanegg 1:15,07 10:34,18 20:05,15 29:34,07
5. 301 Schabernig, Helmut AUT 1:33,40 11:40,63 22:30,78 33:36,42
6. 112 Bull Ibsen, Håkon NOR Tjoeme Loepeklubb 1:38,30 12:33,21 24:25,15 36:49,00

W 60
1. 192 Santer, Barbara AUT ASKÖ Villach 1:28,12 11:11,14 21:16,16 31:28,33
2. 231 Grafenauer, Bettina AUT 1:30,27 12:12,25 23:14,64 34:29,60

M 65
1. 215 Windbichler, Felizian AUT Anexia 1:01,07 8:18,82 16:10,87 24:11,17
2. 264 Steurer, Dietmar AUT LC Stockenboi 1:16,24 10:18,38 19:42,94 29:14,06
3. 190 Čebašek, Miro SLO AlpineBreakfast - Bled 1:18,66 10:35,80 20:11,48 29:38,83
4. 339 Werkel, Dietmar AUT SV Thörl-Maglern 1:36,20 10:58,48 20:31,42 30:03,38

W 65
1. 124 Hellenbrand, Lilo GER Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V. 1:15,92 9:37,50 18:06,91 26:36,96

M 70
1. 221 Schiestl, Gottfried AUT ASKÖ Villach 1:11,96 9:53,44 19:05,64 28:21,91

W 70
1. 119 Priessnig, Mathilda AUT BSG Infineon 1:32,58 12:29,61 23:43,33 34:39,59

M 75
1. 234 Kristan, Viktor-Dietmar AUT HSVK-Marathon 1:28,04 11:58,63 22:51,71 33:47,51

192 Teilnehmer
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STN Name Vorname M/W Zeit

Firmenlauf 3er Teams
1. Ehrenreich Kunststoff 1:05:33,32
252 Stark Robert M 20:18,13
196 Ehrenreich Michael M 21:34,66
230 Zupancic Nadine W 23:40,53

2. IMERYS Villach GmbH 1 1:13:40,84
276 Habernig Thomas M 22:09,79
274 Habernig Manuel M 23:38,20
275 Szymanska Joanna W 27:52,85

3. Team PANACEO 1:17:08,17
288 Kazianka Nadin W 24:12,32
286 Starz Elisabeth W 25:11,26
287 Herzog Andrea W 27:44,59

4. Infineon Technologies Austria AG 1:22:55,77
300 Umele Marcel M 26:14,20
298 Schillinger Linda W 27:58,23
299 Plappert Mathias M 28:43,34

5. Infineon Ionenfänger 1:23:59,76
297 Werhounig Philipp M 24:27,65
296 Schey Simon M 28:27,09
295 Auchter Silke W 31:05,02

6. JOLsport Klagenfurt 1:25:01,16
101 Strauß Julian M 25:10,92
221 Schiestl Gottfried M 28:21,91
192 Santer Barbara W 31:28,33

7. IMERYS Villach GmbH 2 1:28:11,26
279 Polge Florent M 26:56,35
277 Angerer Harald M 27:09,58
278 Stingl Pia-Maria W 34:05,33

8. Legs Miserables Infineon 1:37:36,83
281 Mariani Simone M 26:47,54
280 Chandrasekhar Santhosh Kumar M 30:08,95
282 Proell Kejsi W 40:40,34

9. 3 Banken IT 1:39:09,95
271 Sacherer Ingo M 30:36,56
272 Keller Roxanne W 31:56,87
273 Buchbauer Roman M 36:36,52
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STN Name Vorname M/W Zeit

10. Rotes Kreuz Villach 1 1:52:54,27
289 Pfanzelt Paul M 37:37,75
291 Prein Tobias M 37:37,87
290 Wegscheider Kordula W 37:38,65

11. Stadt Villach_Team 5A - Nicht nur das Abwasser läuft ! 1:53:04,49
285 Groicher Gert M 29:11,47
283 Schaule Bianca W 41:56,36
284 Habernig Klaus M 41:56,66
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STN Name Vorname M/W Zeit

Trachtenlauf 3er Teams
1. Mia's Team 24:17,00
320 Stornig Klaus M 7:11,48
322 Steinwender Kilian M 8:30,72
321 Stornig Verena W 8:34,80

2. Die Spritzigen Team 1 26:57,83
316 Fischer Tina W 8:31,17
315 Schwarzl Markus M 9:10,25
314 Windisch Daniel M 9:16,41

3. Die Spritzigen Team 2 45:39,20
318 Walder Vanessa W 15:12,98
317 Granitzer Anna W 15:13,10
319 Ortner Anna W 15:13,12
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